| Form PTO-1595 R 05 - 24 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 10340 | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANTHONY J. O'Lenick Jr | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ZENITECH LLC Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 20 Peters RD |
| Execution Date: May 8, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | City: RIVERS (DE State: Ct Zip: |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 670 441 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TONY O'LENICK Internal Address: ZENI +ECI+ UC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address: 2170 LUKE EDW HUS 2D | 8. Deposit account number: |
| city: DACULA State GA Zip: 30019 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. A.S. O.L. (N. U.) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy May 8 2005 Signature Date Trademarks, and documents: 3 22 Trademarks, Box Assignments DC 20231 |

PATENT

REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0646

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

ZEN-052007A

| Whereas, I, ANTHONY | J. O'Lenick Jr. | of DACULO | 4 60 | hereinafter |
|--|---|----------------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| referred to as patentee, did obt | tain a United Stated Patent for an | improvement in _ | POLYMERIC | |
| USTOR D | IMEN YOLYEST | rrs | т. | |
| No. 6670 441 | , datedDEC30 | , 2003. | ; and whereas, I am no | ow the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, | | , | | |
| Whereas, Zent | Lech LLC | | | |
| of OLD GREE | NWICH, Ct | | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assig 2170 LUKE | gnee" whose mailing address is EDW AROS R.D. | | | |
| City of DACULA | and State of | GEORG | ιΆ | |
| is desirous of acquiring the enti- | ire right, title and interest in the sa | ime; | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration | of the sum of ONE | _dollars (\$/. | OO), the receipt v | whereof is |
| acknowledged, and other good | and valuable consideration, I, the | patentee, by these | a presents do sell, assign (| and transfer |
| | ght, title and interest in and to the | | | |
| by the said assignee for his own | n use and behoof, and for his lega | al representatives a | and assigns, to the full end | of the term |
| for which said Patent is granted | l, as fully and entirely as the same | would have been | held by me had this assign | nment and |
| sale not been made | | | | |
| Executed this | day of $ u$ | 1 cm | 20 <u>0 7</u> | |
| at DACULA, GY | | | | |
| , | | | | |
| | | - | apply | |
| State of GEORGIA | } | | (Signature) | |
| County of GWINNett | | | 1 | : |
| Before me personally appeared | said Amtom J. OL | inick Jr | Λ | |
| and acknowledge the foregoing | instrument to be his free act and | deed this X d | ay // | |
| of <u>Mm</u> 20 <u>07</u> |) | | + (// | 1_ |
| Seal | AUGUSTA TRIFON NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 12 | NTY, GA | Notary Public N TUPU STA TRIF | 2 |
| form officer and the | | 1112000 | THIS THE CALL | \bigcirc 14 |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0647

U.S. Patent 6,670,441

Polymeric castor dimer polyesters

Abstract

The present invention deals with the certain castor polyesters which give high gloss when applied to the skin. The esters are the reaction of the hydroxyl group of castor oil a fatty acid and a dimer acid.

Inventors:

O'Lenick, Jr.; Anthony J. (Dacula, GA), LaVay; Carter (Riverside, CT)

Assignee:

Zenitech LLC (Old Greenwich, CT)

Appl. No.:

10/004,682

Filed:

December 7, 2001

PATENT REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 05/23/2007